WEAPE R : 980 x 85mm

M I N ISO Dear customer Product Parameters Accessories Volume+ Press "+" button Troubleshooting FCC Warning IC WARNING Cher client Paramétres du produit Accessoires Lecture/Pause | Appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation Résolution des probléemes AVERTISSEMENT IC
Volume- Press “-” button FM En mode radio, appuyez deux fois sur la touche marche/
Thank you for using Miniso Wireless Speaker. Please read this manual carefully Bluetooth: V5.4 Battery: 1200mAh Speaker*1, Charger*1, User Manual*1 Previ Musi do. | “ button t P ious track: 1. The wireless speaker is unable to be paired with the cell phone. Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Nous vous remercions d'avoir utilisé le haut-parleur sans fil Miniso. Veuillez lire Version BT: V5.4 Batterie: 1200mAh Haut- Parleur*1, Chargeur*1, Manuel d'Utilisation*1 arrét pour rechercher automatiquement une station de radio. 1. Le haut-parleur sans fil ne parvient pas a s'apparier avec le mobile. Cet appareil contient un (des) émetteur(s)/récepteur(s) exempté(s) de licence
before use. Using it properly for best product performance. MINISO Wireless Pairing Name: MINISO-BT2973 Charging Time: 4h Trev:(t;gf i g_su: m% e’l ong press“ ;b :{ ont o movet 0 previous trat'c N Solution: Confirm if the wireless speaker is in pairing mode, and if the Bluetooth for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt attentivement ce manuel avant I'utilisation. Utilisez-le correctement pour obtenir Nom d'Appairage: MINISO-BT2973 Temps de Chargement: 4h Vol N A a touche « + Solution : Confirmez si I'enceinte sans fil est en mode d'appairage, et si le qui est (sont) conforme(s) au(x) RSS de I'lnnovation, des Sciences et du
Speaker has stylish appearance, true-to-life sound and multiple functions. The Rated Power: 5W Standby Time: Around 10m _ rack/Station | radio mode, long press - buiton to move to previous station on your phone is toggled on. Then delete the product in the list, pair it with your . X . . o . RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: les meilleures performances du produit. Le haut-parleur sans fil MINISO ont une Puissance Nominale: 5W Autonomie en Veille: 50h olume ppuyez sur fa touche « + ». Bluetooth de votre téléphone est activé. Supprimez ensuite le produit de la Développement Economique du Canada. L'utilisation est soumise aux deux
U S E R MAN UAL whole series have the patent of appearance design. The system adopting the Charging Input: 5V =500mA Music Playback Time: 5h (70% volume) Next Music mode, long press “+" button to move to next track; radio phone again according to the User Manual. Note: This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to (1) This device may not cause interference. apparence élégante, un son fidéle et des fonctions multiples. La série entiere a Entrée de Chargement: 5V=500mA  Durée de Lecture de Musique: 5h Volume- Appuyez sur la touche « - ». liste, puis appairez-le & nouveau avec votre téléphone en suivant les instructions conditions suivantes : )
industry-leading technology enables you to enjoy the excellent sound effects ging Input: Y . ° Track/Station | mode, long press “+” button to move to next station 2. The wireless speaker is unable to be turned on the following two conditions: (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may le brevet de la conception de I'apparence. Le systéme adoptant la technologie 9 g que: - du manuel d'utilisation. (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences.
= anytime at home, outdoors, during a trip or during work. It provides perfect Functi Instructi o § . . cause undesired operation of the device. de pointe de I'industrie vous permet de profiter d'excellents effets sonores a tout (70% volume) Functi Instruct § X Mode musique, appuyez longuement sur le bouton « - » § . (2) Cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence, y compris les interférences
ERARAE experience when you play music on your laptops, digital music players and other Product Structure unction nstructions Answer Call | Press power button Solution: Confirm the battery level. Charge the speaker if it is needed. (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and moment, & la maison, & l'extérieur, en voyage ou au travail. Le produit offre une unction nstructions Piste/Station | pour passer 4 la piste précédente ; mode radio, appuyez 2 Impossible dallumer le haut-parieur sans fil i ] susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de I'appareil.
audio-visual players, leading you o a better Iife with beautiful music! Power On Press power button for 2 seconds, when the device tums on End Call Press power button 3. Can the battery of the wireless speaker be replaced? (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference m expérience parfaite lorsque vous jouez de la musique sur vos ordinateurs Structure du Produit Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 2 secondes, Précédente longuement sur le bouton « - » pour passer a la station Solution : Confirmez le niveau de la batterie. Chargez le haut-parleur si nécessaire.
° the blue light is constantly on ion: No, this is lithium polymer battery, which is irreplaceable. that may cause undesired operation. portables, vos lecteurs de musique numérique et autres lecteurs audiovisuels, Marche lorsque I'appareil s'allume, la lumiére bleue reste allumée en précédente 3. La batterie du haut-parleur sans fil peut-elle étre remplacée ?
. Reject Call Long press power button for one second . . . a i i i 1 : Solution : Non, il s'agit d'une pile au lithium polymeére, qui est irremplagable.
Power Off Press power button for 3 seconds, a prompt sound will be heard E : Pair P L " ﬁp b or1 " 45 (Ilatn ! us_? thetWIrdeI;sslipeaker ?“: hlqh :lolume folz a ".’t".g tlm‘e’? ded These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful Do not dispose of electrical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use vous conduisant & une vie meleure avec de [a belle musigue 0] pemanence. Piste/Station Mode nju|S|qye, appuyez \ongu:mer;t surle boutclun «+ » pour 4. Puis-ie utiliser | hg tparl . il 4 ’ Iy ,Iq . d 1p QI
ion: xten i n wire r, it is not recommen . N I X . . Y i i N . N ali i ; . Puis-je utiliser -parleur sans fil & un volum vé pendant une lon,
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Life is for Fun Series 1. Please use and store the equipment and accessories within the temperature Bluetootn Mode) | ©F an); szgaker) fo; 3 seconds for dual connection, and do the 5. The link between the wireless speaker and the cell phone has been radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with of in landfills or dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater ] N o ] - - ion : Pour prolonger la durée de vie du haut-parleur sans fil, il n'est pas
Wireless Speaker range of -10°C~45°C. When the temperature is too high or too low, it may same to disconnect disconnected within 10 meters. the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. and get into the food chain, damaging your health and well-being. 1. Veylllez utiliser e: stoclier ) equlpemep! etles accgssglres dans une plage de Allumez les deux haut—parlsiurs, appuyez longuement sur les f{epondre a Appuyez sur le bouton dalimentation recommandé de l'utiliser a un volume élevé pendant une longue période.
e N " A Lo L " . i i i i i température de -10°C~45°C. Une température trop élevée ou trop basse peut TWS (en mode | boutons « - » et « + » (de n'importe quel haut-parleur) pendant I'Appel . N . PP .
cause malfunctions; AUX Plug audio cable to switch to AUX mode Solution: Bluetooth is wireless so that it is very sensitive to objects between However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular 0 i i i 5. La liaison entre le haut-parleur sans fil et le mobile a été déconnectée dans
Série Life is for Fun 2. Please place the device and its accessories in a ventilated, cool place away - th " d th ted device. Ch ka th ! tal or oth installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or entrainer des dysfonctionnements ; Bluetooth) 3 secondes pour une double connexion, et faites de méme Terminer ; de 10 met ?
from direct sunlight; TF Card Insert TF card to switch to card mode © speaker and e connected device. Lheck It inere are any metal or ofher S ! . | i 2. Veuillez placer I'appareil et ses accessoires dans un endroit ventilé, frais et & pour vous déconnecter. . Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation un rayon de 10 métres. ) ) )
Haut-Parleur sans Fil e disassgmyble hit orush the broduct or throw the device info fire to B0t mode o the defaul 1T TF = maored o AUX oo objects that may affect connection within the effective distance. television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and I'abri de Ia lumiére directe du soleil ; - - IAppel Solution : La technologie Bluetooth est sans fil. Elle est donc tres sensible aux
. - o ) b P P, Mod e e e e e e e 6. Cannot hear audio playing when the speaker is connected to the computer on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 3. Ne pas démonter, frapper, écraser le produit ou le jeter au feu afin d'éviter AUX Brancher le cable audio pour passer en mode AUX . Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant objets situés entre le haut-parleur et I'appareil connecté. Verifiez s'il y a des objets
o L\> A $| y o | avoid explosion. If the battery bulges or leaks, stop using it; ode is plugged, TF mode is the default when powered on. Double . : N : . " il - Rejeter I'Appel métalliques ou autres qui peuvent affecter la connexion dans la distance effective
aioo ol L 4. When using this device, please keep at least 15 cm away from implanted press power button to switch the mode or phone. the following measures: toute explosion. Sila batterie est bombée ou fuit, cessez de I'utiliser ;4. Lors de Carte TF Insérer la carte TF pour passer en mode carte une seconde q qui pe 3
z = - . . i Solution: Check whether the computer’s audio output is already connected to I'utilisation de cet appareil, il convient de respecter une distance d'au moins 15 N N - - - y 6. Impossible d'entendre la lecture audio lorsque le haut-parleur est connecté a
Altavoz |na|ambr|co (V|o|eta), medical devices (such as pacemakers, etc.) . . Search for MINISO-BT2973 to pair, a prompt sound will be wireless device and whether the Blustooth in the computer supports A2DP -Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. cm par rapport aux dispositifs médicaux implantés (tels que les stimulateurs Le mode Bluetooth est le mode par défaut. Si un TF est inséré Effacer les Hors tension, appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation Fordinateur ou au téléphone
. . . 5. Due to the features of BT technology, the strength of the signal is related to Bluetooth . . A . 1 h ion b h " d i i ou si un cable AUX est branché, le mode TF est le mode par Enregistrements | pendant 15 secondes, un signal sonore se fait entendre N P N . . - PN
Serie Life is for Fun the specific environment. If there are more overlapping wireless signals nearby, Pairing heard, blue light constantly on, the Bluetooth connection is protocol. Make sure the volume is up on your phone or computer. -Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. cardiaques, etc.). ) Mode " N q § dAopai iy § s . Solution : Vérifiez si la sortie audio de I'ordinateur est déja connectée a un
- ) done -Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which 5. En raison des caractéristiques de la technologie BT, la force du signal est deéfaut lors de la mise sous tension. Appuyez deux fois sur le ppairage avec I'effacement des enregistrements d'appairage. périphérique sans fil et si le Bluetooth de l'ordinateur prend en charge le protocole
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or there is strong electromagnetic interference, the signal received by the BT
speaker will become weaker or even disconnected;

Double press “" and “+” buttons, a prompt sound will be

7. Can | operate the Apps of my phone through the speaker after pairing the
wireless speaker with the phone?

the receiver is connected.

liée a I'environnement spécifique. S'il y a plus de signaux sans fil qui se

bouton d'alimentation pour changer de mode

A2DP. Assurez-vous que le volume est élevé sur votre téléphone ou votre ordinateur.

R i I ici chevauchent a proximité, ou s'il y a de fortes interférences électromagnétiques, N . : o . L L . R
MODEL: BT2973 6. If not used for a long time, please charge the product once every three 1.Power/Mode/Play/Pause/FM glizs)on?;ction heard, the device enter search for pairing state, blue light Answer: Some apps may not support being operated through the speaker due Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. le signal recu psr e haut-parleuryBT sera plus faible ou méme déconr?ectéq‘ Appairage Recherchez le MINISO-BT2973 & appairer, un signal sonare 7. Puis-je utiliser les applications de mon téléphone via le haut-parleur apreés
months to avoid battery over-discharge damage; 2 Volume+ blinks (once every 0.5 second) to their settings. The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The 6. En cas de non-utilisation prolongée, veuillez recharger le produit une fois Bluetooth se fait entendre, la lumiére bleue s'allume en permanence, |a avoir apparié le haut-parleur sans fil avec le téléphone ?

7. Stop using the equipment before cleaning or maintaining the equipment.

device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

tous les trois mois afin d'éviter que la batterie ne soit trop déchargée ;

connexion Bluetooth est établie.

Réponse : Il se peut que certaines applications ne puissent pas étre utilisées

. . Play/P: Py butt . .
g, - ERE YEET R Please wipe the equipment with a clean, dry soft cloth; . 3. Volume- ayrae 1ess poweruon 7. Cessez d'utiliser I'appareil avant de le nettoyer ou de l'entretenir. Essuyez 1. Alimentation/Mode/Lecture/Pause/FM Appuyez deux fois sur les boutons « - » et « + », un signal par le haut-parleur en raison de leurs paramétres.
ERERMNBFENHATEARDE  UFZERE. 8. Itis recommended to use a brand manufacturer, certified charger with an 4. TF Card M Under radio mode, double press power button to search I'appareil avec un chiffon doux, propre et sec ; 2 Volume+. 5. Port AUX Déconnexion | sonore se fait entendre, 'appareil entre en phase de recherche
PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THE output voltage of 5V to charge this product. Please avoid using fast-charging 5 AUX Port automatically for radio station 8. Il est recommandé d'utiliser un chargeur certifié par le fabricant avec une o Portdo Ch G sy Bluetooth d'appairage, la lumire bleue clignote (une fois toutes les 0,5
PRODUCT AND KEEP IT PROPERLY chargers with output voltages exceeding 5V to avoid excessive charging ) ) tension de sortie de 5V pour charger ce produit. Evitez d'utiliser des chargeurs 3. Volume- - Port de Chargemen seconde).
voltage damage to the product! 6. DC 5V Charging Port a chargement rapide dont la tension de sortie est supérieure 2 5 V afin d'éviter 4. Carte TF
que la tension de charge excessive n'endommage |'appareil.
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